Press Release



Nocom AB (publ), Kristallen, SE-754 51 Uppsala, Sweden, Phone: +46 18 65 55 00, Fax: +46 18 65 55 55 www.nocom.com

Uppsala, Sweden, Tuesday September 24, 2002

Christer Magnusson New Nocom Chairman of the Board

The board of directors for Nocom AB (publ) has appointed Christer Magnusson as the new chairman of the board. Anders Jonson, the founder of the company and the chairman of the board since April 2001, will remain on the board of directors. The reason for the change is that Anders Jonson is assuming responsibility for Nocom Innovation, where the company will now gather operations from Travelutions and the e-channel center facility, as well as mobile operations, including Mobile Relations AB, an associated company jointly owned by Vodafone and Nocom.

"The change entails a continued streamlining of core operations – our successful software operations – where we have a strong customer base and an established market position. Christer's engagement and leadership skills are important in the ongoing process of change," says Stefan Skarin, CEO, Nocom.

Christer Magnusson was elected to the board of directors in April 2001. He has had board duties for several large companies, including Vingresor, H&M, Dagab, Taxi Kurir and the Swedish State Railways, and works with leadership development at the joint-owned company Perlan Dialog & Ledarskap.

"I am looking forward to accepting my new role on the board of directors. Both company management and the board are working intensively to build up a stable company with good profitability," says Christer Magnusson.

"Through Nocom Innovation, the company's development areas have the opportunity to be successful – partly by building further on the existing joint-ownership, and partly by looking for new ways to optimally develop operations."

Serving on Nocom's board of directors are Monica Caneman, Curt Egerot, Anders Jonson and Christer Magnusson.

For further information, please contact:Christer Magnusson, Chairman of the Board, Nocomcell:+46 708 – 55 34 77e-mail:cm.fardledning@telia.com

Stefan Skarin, CEO, Nocomcell:+46 708-65 10 05e-mail:stefan.skarin@nocom.se

Nocom AB (publ) is an innovative Swedish IT company, providing solutions for the integration of business-critical information. The Nocom Group has approximately 85 employees and is represented in Sweden, Norway and Finland. The company was founded in 1985 and is listed on the Stockholm Stock Exchange O List (NOCM-B). For more information, please visit our Web site at www.nocom.com